# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5582028

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BYUNG JAI LEE	12/14/2017
GORDON GOODCHILD	12/14/2017
IVAN DELEVIC	12/14/2017
MARTIN ROCHE	12/14/2017
MASEI TRABISH	12/14/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ORTHOSENSOR INC.	
Street Address:	1855 GRIFFIN ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE A-310	
City:	DANIA BEACH	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33004	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15852051

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ghoshizaki@orthosensor.com

Correspondent Name: ORTHOSENSOR INC Address Line 1: 1855 GRIFFIN ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE A-310

Address Line 4: DANIA BEACH, FLORIDA 33004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORTHO-0136-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY HOSHIZAKI
SIGNATURE:	/Gary Hoshizaki/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2019

**Total Attachments: 5** 

PATENT REEL: 049535 FRAME: 0806

505535231

source=Assn\_BJ\_136\_Signed\_Dated#page1.tif source=Assn\_GG\_Signed\_Cute#page1.tif source=Assn\_ID\_Signed\_Cute#page1.tif source=Assn\_MR\_Signed\_Cute#page1.tif source=Assn\_MT\_Signed\_Dated#page1.tif

Docket No.: ORTHO-0136-US Serial Number: 15/852,051 Filing Date: 12/22/2017

Title; A Surgical Apparatus to Support Installation of a Prosthetic Component With Reduced Alignment Error

#### ASSIGNOR

Full Name of Inventor: Bying Jul Let Mailing Address: bying Jul @ gmail. com 205-1204, Hana Apt. bj. Gydmun2-Dong Guri-si, South Korea

Citizenship: Reput ic of korea

ASSIGNEE: Orthosensor, Inc.

Address: 1855 Griffin Road, Suite A-310, Dania Beach, FL, 33004, US

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Patents which may be granted therefore including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue applications of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. If no serial number is listed above for the captioned patent application, Assignor hereby authorizes Orthosensor Inc. to insert into this Assignment the Serial Number or other information which may be necessary to identify the patent application or patents to which this Assignment relates.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

DATE: (2/14/2017)

| 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100

Docket No.: ORTHO-0136-US Serial Number: 15/852,051 Filing Date: 12/22/2017

Title: A Surgical Apparatus to Support Installation of a Prosthetic Component With Reduced

Alignment Error

**ASSIGNOR** 

Full Name of Inventor: Gordon Goodchild

Mailing Address: 12422 N. W. 63<sup>™</sup> Street, Coral Springs, Florida 33076

Citizeńskip: USA

ASSIGNEE: Orthosensor, Inc.

Address: 1855 Griffin Road, Suite A-310, Dania Beach, FL, 33004, US

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Patents which may be granted therefore including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue applications of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. If no serial number is listed above for the captioned patent application, Assignor hereby authorizes Orthosensor Inc. to insert into this Assignment the Serial Number or other information which may be necessary to identify the patent application or patents to which this Assignment relates.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

DATE: 32/14/2017

Inventor: Gordon Goodchild

Docket No.: ORTHO-0136-US Serial Number: 15/852,051 Filing Date: 12/22/2017

Title: A Surgical Apparatus to Support Installation of a Prosthetic Component With

Reduced Alignment Error

**ASSIGNOR** 

Full Name of Inventor: Ivan Delevic

Mailing Address: 442 Glenridge Road, Key Biscayne, Florida 33149

Citizenship: USA

ASSIGNEE: Orthosensor, Inc.

Address: 1855 Griffin Road, Suite A-310, Dania Beach, FL, 33004, US

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Patents which may be granted therefore including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue applications of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. If no serial number is listed above for the captioned patent application, Assignor hereby authorizes Orthosensor Inc. to insert into this Assignment the Serial Number or other information which may be necessary to identify the patent application or patents to which this Assignment relates.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

DATE:-42/14/2017

Inventor: Ivan Delevic

Docket No.: ORTHO-0136-US Serial Number: 15/852,051 Filing Date: 12/22/2017

Title: A Surgical Apparatus to Support Installation of a Prosthetic Component

With Reduced Alignment Error

ASSIGNOR

Full Name of Inventor: Martin Roche

Mailing Address: 2320 Delmar Place, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

Citizenship: USA

ASSIGNEE: Orthosensor, Inc.

Address: 1855 Griffin Road, Suite A-310, Dania Beach, FL, 33004, US

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Patents which may be granted therefore including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue applications of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. If no serial number is listed above for the captioned patent application, Assignor hereby authorizes Orthosensor Inc. to insert into this Assignment the Serial Number or other information which may be necessary to identify the patent application or patents to which this Assignment relates.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

DATE: 12/14/2017

Inventor: Martin Roche

Docket No.: ORTHO-0136-US Serial Number: 15/852,051 Filing Date: 12/22/2017

Title: A Surgical Apparatus to Support Installation of a Prosthetic Component With

Reduced Alignment Error

**ASSIGNOR** 

Full Name of Inventor: Masei Trabish

Mailing Address: 481 Fisher Circle, Folsom California 95630

Citizenship: US

ASSIGNEE: Orthosensor, Inc.

Address: 1855 Griffin Road, Suite A-310, Dania Beach, FL, 33004, US

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Patents which may be granted therefore including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue applications of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. If no serial number is listed above for the captioned patent application, Assignor hereby authorizes Orthosensor Inc. to insert into this Assignment the Serial Number or other information which may be necessary to identify the patent application or patents to which this Assignment relates.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

RECORDED: 06/20/2019

Inventor: //ASEL WAKEY TRASIST

PATENT

REEL: 049535 FRAME: 0812